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DATE: 

09/02/2021 

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM): 

Consider/Approve Awarding Hobart Service the Student Nutrition Refrigeration 

Service/Preventative Maintenance Bid for Kenton County School District for one year. 

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY: 

Fiscal Management 04.32; Support Services 07.13 

HISTORY /BACKGROUND: 

An advertisement was posted to the district website on August 18th 2021 to accept sealed bids for 

Refrigeration Service/Preventative Maintenance for the district. Sealed bids were publicly opened 

on September 1st, 2021. 

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMP ACT: 
The total cost is $72,553.10, plus additional repairs as needed at contracted rate, to be funded by 
Student Nutrition. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Approve awarding Hobart Service the Student Nutrition Refrigeration Service/Preventative 

Maintenance Bid for Kenton County School District for one year. 

CONTACT PERSON: 

Suzanne Caithamer, Student Nutrition Coordinator 
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Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda. 

Principal -complete, print, sig11 a11d send to your Director. Director -i
f 

approved, sig11 a11d put in the Superi11te11de11t's mailbox. 
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THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT 

STUDENT NUTRITION REFRIGERATION/PREVENTATIVE MAINTNENANCE BID TABULATION 

ITEM 

Prev. Ma int. Group A 

Prev. Maint. Group B 

Total 

Mark-up on $10,000 of Total Parts each 

costing< $,1000/each 

Mark-up on $10,000 of Total Parts costing 

>$1,000/each 

Labor - Journeyman 

Labor - Apprentice 

Total 

Overall Score 

Total Cost ScorePoints 
Service Score 

Total Score 

Hobart 

Mark-Up% 

40% 

40% 

Labor Rates 

($131/hr*G0 hrs) $ 
($131/hr*G0 hrs) $ 

Recommended as the lowest and/ or best evaluated bid 
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$15,059.76 

$13,773.34 

$28,833.10 

$14,000.00 

$14,000.00 

7,860.00 

7,860.00 

$72,553.10 

47.73 
40.00 
87.73 

Advanced Mech. 

Mark-Up% 

0.15 

0.10 

Labor Rates 

($105/hr*G0 hrs) 
($68/hr*60 hrs) 

$19,040.00 

$17,480.00 

$36,520.00 

$11,500.00 

$11,000.00 

$6,300.00 

$4,080.00 

$69,400.00 

50.00 
30.00 
76.30 
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