

Kenton County School District | It's about ALL kids.

# THE KENTON COUNTY BOARD OF **EDUCATION**

1055 EATON DRIVE, FORT WRIGHT, KENTUCKY

TELEPHONE: (859) 344-8888 / FAX: (859) 344-1531 WEBSITE: www.kenton.kyschools.us Dr. Henry Webb, Superintendent of Schools

#### KCSD ISSUE PAPER

## DATE:

09/02/2021

## **AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM):**

Consider/Approve Awarding Hobart Service the Student Nutrition Refrigeration Service/Preventative Maintenance Bid for Kenton County School District for one year.

## APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY:

Fiscal Management 04.32; Support Services 07.13

## **HISTORY/BACKGROUND:**

An advertisement was posted to the district website on August 18th 2021 to accept sealed bids for Refrigeration Service/Preventative Maintenance for the district. Sealed bids were publicly opened on September 1st, 2021.

#### FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT:

The total cost is \$72,553.10, plus additional repairs as needed at contracted rate, to be funded by Student Nutrition.

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Approve awarding Hobart Service the Student Nutrition Refrigeration Service/Preventative Maintenance Bid for Kenton County School District for one year.

#### **CONTACT PERSON:**

Suzanne Caithamer, Student Nutrition Coordinator

District Administrator

SupeKntendent

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda, Principal -complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director -if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox.

# THE KENTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT STUDENT NUTRITION REFRIGERATION/PREVENTATIVE MAINTNENANCE BID TABULATION

ITEM	Hobart		Advanced Mech.	
Prev. Maint. Group A		\$15,059.76		\$19,040.00
Prev. Maint. Group B		\$13,773.34		\$17,480.00
Total	i	\$28,833.10		\$36,520.00
Mark-up on \$10,000 of Total Parts each costing < \$,1000/each	Mark-Up % 40%	\$14,000.00	Mark-Up % 0.15	\$11,500.00
Mark-up on \$10,000 of Total Parts costing >\$1,000/each	40%	\$14,000.00	0.10	\$11,000.00
Labor - Journeyman Labor - Apprentice	Labor Rates (\$131/hr*60 hrs) (\$131/hr*60 hrs)	\$ 7,860.00 \$ 7,860.00	Labor Rates (\$105/hr*60 hrs) (\$68/hr*60 hrs)	\$6,300.00 \$4,080.00
Total		\$72,553.10	-	\$69,400.00
Overall Score Total Cost ScorePoints Service Score Total Score		47.73 40.00 87.73		50.00 30.00 76.30

Recommended as the lowest and/ or best evaluated bid